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EURON PLUS INDIA

EURON PLUS

OPTIMUS 4T 10W 30

Performance : API SN || JASO MB Performance

Application : Recommended for all new generation 4-stroke Gearless Scooters with AT 
(Auto Transmission) engines.  

Description : : EURON PLUS OPTIMUS 4T 10W 30 is high performance 4-stroke gear-
less scooters engine oil formulated with EURON PLUS Active Cool-Clean technology 
with premium quality mineral base oils in combination with selected world best
additives designed for gearless scooters.

Benefits : 
• Active Cool-Clean Technology keeps engine cool and clean
• Smooth cold start which improves wear protection to engine parts
• Increase fuel economy and battery life
• Better performance in extreme hot-running conditions

Product Data Sheet

Characteristics :

Test Parameter
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100° C
Viscosity Index
Flash Point, (COC) °C
Pour Point, °C
CCS Viscosity @ -20°C, mPa.s

Test Method
ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97

ASTM D 5293

Typical Value
10.8
145
250
-33

5200


