

EURON PLUS INDIA

Product Data Sheet

OPTIMUS 4T 10W 30

Performance : API SN || JASO MB Performance

Description : EURON PLUS OPTIMUS 4T 10W 30 is high performance 4-stroke gearless scooters engine oil formulated with EURON PLUS Active Cool-Clean technology with premium quality mineral base oils in combination with selected world best additives designed for gearless scooters.

Application : Recommended for all new generation 4-stroke Gearless Scooters with AT (Auto Transmission) engines.

Benefits:

- Active Cool-Clean Technology keeps engine cool and clean
- Smooth cold start which improves wear protection to engine parts
- Increase fuel economy and battery life
- Better performance in extreme hot-running conditions

Characteristics :

Test Parameter	Test Method	Typical Value
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100° C	ASTM D 445	10.8
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	145
Flash Point, (COC) °C	ASTM D 92	250
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D 97	-33
CCS Viscosity @ -20°C, mPa.s	ASTM D 5293	5200